TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900668374

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schaefer Systems International, Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaefer SubCo, LLC
Street Address:	10021 Westlake Drive
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	90524885	GLIDERPAC			
Registration Number:	4102056	TRANSTAC			
Registration Number:	3269379	KRYPTO-LITE			
Registration Number:	3848861	MULTISTAC			
Registration Number:	3319558	CROSSPAD			
Registration Number:	4783637	GREEN LOGISTICS			
Registration Number:	4194967	WISTAR			
Registration Number:	3831938	WISTAR			
Registration Number:	4932275	NEWSTAC			
Registration Number:	4932281	BULKSTAC			
Registration Number:	5347418	GLOBALSTAC			
Registration Number:	5970160	SCHAEFGUARD			
Registration Number:	6400286	SCHAEFER ON-SITE SOLUTIONS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0208

900678790

 Phone:
 704-945-2903

 Email:
 tm@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Gromlovits
Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Gromlovits
SIGNATURE:	/kag/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=GERANIUM_NAM Trademark Assignment v2 (signed 3.1.22)#page1.tif source=GERANIUM_NAM Trademark Assignment v2 (signed 3.1.22)#page2.tif source=GERANIUM_NAM Trademark Assignment v2 (signed 3.1.22)#page3.tif source=GERANIUM_NAM Trademark Assignment v2 (signed 3.1.22)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

March 1, 2022

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is by and among Schaefer Systems International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Schaefer SubCo, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties, damages or other payments due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill.

[Signatures Follow]

14294831v3 06511.01083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Max Heller By:

Name:

Max Heller - VP Finance Title:

SCHAEFER SUBCO, LLC

By:

Name: Dave Cusumano

Title: President and Treasurer

Schedule A Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SCHAEFERSTAC	CA	2,042,409	28-Jul-2020		
SchäferStac	CA	2,042,410	28-Jul-2020		
GLIDERPAC	US	90/524,885	11-Feb-2021		
TRANSTAC	US	85/362,883	05-Jul-2011	4,102,056	21-Feb-2012
TRANSTAC	CA	760,269	27-Jul-1994	TMA481,227	21-Aug-1997
TRANSTAC	MX	483075	14-Sep-1994	483075	15-Dec-1994
KRYPTO-LITE	US	78/567,393	15-Feb-2005	3,269,379	24-Jul-2007
MULTISTAC	US	77/845,216	09-Oct-2009	3,848,861	14-Sep-2010
CROSSPAD	US	78/475,469	03-Aug-2004	3,319,558	23-Oct-2007
GREEN LOGISTICS	US	86/324,273	30-Jun-2014	4,783,637	28-Jul-2015
WISTAR	US	77/875,629	18-Nov-2009	4,194,967	21-Aug-2012
WISTAR	US	77/979,891	18-Nov-2009	3,831,938	10-Aug-2010
NEWSTAC	US	86/740,350	28-Aug-2015	4,932,275	05-Apr-2016
BULKSTAC	US	86/740,377	28-Aug-2015	4,932,281	05-Apr-2016
GLOBALSTAC	US	87/165,093	08-Sep-2016	5,347,418	28-Nov-2017
SCHAEFGUARD	US	87/934,736	24-May-2018	5,970,160	28-Jan-2020
SCHAEFER ON-SITE SOLUTIONS	US	90/049,586	13-Jul-2020	6,400,286	29-Jun-2021

14294831v3 06511.01083

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0212

SCHAEFERSTAC	MX	2168187	17-Aug-2020	2168187	30-Oct-2020
SchäferStac	MX	2168186	17-Aug-2020	2168186	30-Oct-2020

 $14294831v3\ 06511.01083$

RECORDED: 01/10/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007613 FRAME: 0213